

THE  
**METROPOLITAN**  
BAR & DINING

## BUFFET MENU

Calories based on a booking of 10

The perfect buffet for groups of 10 guests or more.  
Choose between silver or gold

### Silver 11.99PP

**CHIPS (V)** 2291 kcal

**HOUSE SALAD WITH SOYA BEANS  
AND SESAME SEEDS (VG)** 902 kcal

**STICKY BBQ PIGS-IN-BLANKETS** 1090 kcal

**PORK PIES** 3495 kcal

**QUICHE** 2551 kcal

**SAUSAGE ROLLS** 2870 kcal

**SOUTHERN-FRIED CHICKEN GOUJONS** 1928 kcal

**CHICKEN MAYO SUB** 1475 kcal

**CHEDDAR CHEESE SANDWICH (V)** 1684 kcal

### Gold 14.99PP

All of the items in the  
Silver package, plus:

**RED PEPPER, TOMATO & MOZZARELLA**

**ARANCINI BALLS (V)** 1633 kcal

**PANKO-CRUMBED**

**CALAMARI STRIPS** 2096 kcal

**CRISPY CHICKEN WINGS** 786 kcal

**FISH\* FINGER SUB** 1869 kcal

### Buffet Extras 1.50PP

\*Per person, per item (unless otherwise stated)

**SWEET POTATO  
FRIES (V)** 3419 kcal

**GARLIC BREAD  
STRIPS (V)** 1888 kcal

**CHOCOLATE  
BROWNIE (V)** 1828 kcal

**PROFITEROLES (V)**  
2159 kcal

**CHERRY  
CHOCOLATE BROWNIE  
CHEEZECAKE (VG-M)**

1888 kcal  
Contains almonds

**CHEESE & BISCUITS (V)**  
**3.00PP supplement**  
4523 kcal

**TEA OR FILTER COFFEE**  
**1.50PP supplement**  
Tea: 430 kcal,  
Filter Coffee: 490 kcal

(V) Suitable for vegetarians. (VG) Suitable for vegans. (VG-M) Made with vegan ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegan ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. (V-M) Made with veggie ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area.

### Do you have any allergies?

Full allergen information is available for all dishes. Please ask a team member before you order your food and drink, as menus do not list all ingredients. We have taken all reasonable steps to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens. However, we cannot fully guarantee that products are '100% free from' allergens, owing to cross-contamination, as we do not have specific allergen-free zones in our kitchens; therefore, it is not possible to fully guarantee allergen separation. Even if you have eaten a dish previously, please inform staff of any food allergies before placing your order, so that every precaution may be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination. We cannot guarantee that any dishes are free from nut traces. Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones and/or shell. All weights are approximate uncooked. Ingredients are based on standard product formulations, variations may occur, and calories stated (excluding drinks options) are subject to change. Photography is for illustrative purposes only. All products and offers are subject to availability. Management reserves the right to refuse custom and/or withdraw/change offers (without notice), at any time. Prices are in pounds sterling and include VAT, at the current rate. At Stonegate Group, all tips earned by our hard-working team members, from delivering great customer service, are retained by them. As we process credit card tips through our payroll, we are required to make statutory deductions. If a service charge is added to the bill, this is entirely discretionary and is paid to those team members providing the service. If, for any reason, you're not happy with your visit, please let a team member know. Stonegate Group, 3 Monkspath Hall Road, Solihull, West Midlands B90 4SJ.

**DRINK**    
**SENSIBLY**

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day.

CODE HERE